	D #
FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)	5-2001 EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
4	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =	
To the Honorable commissioner Patents and Haustralia.	52772 ad original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Litton Systems, Inc.	Name: UST, Inc.
	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 301 E. Marquardt Drive
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State (Delaware) ☐ Other	City: Wheeling State: IL ZIP:60090
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:	□ Association□ General Partnership
	☐ Limited Partnership
XX Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	\(\text{\text{MM}} \) Corporation-State
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation
Execution Date:	is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	•
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	139,416
	141,256 386,520
Additional numbers att	
	a Tuli di ancientiano and
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name:James C. Wray	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$90.00
Internal Address:	XX Enclosed
	 Authorized to be charged to deposit account
1/02 Chain Bridge Road	
Street Address: 1493 Chain Bridge Road	8. Deposit account number:
Suite 300	02-3704
City: McLean State: VA ZIP: 22101	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
06/15/2001 TDIAZ1 00000085 139416 DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
40.00 OP	
52 Statement and signature.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
the original document.	11-12 anoths
Julie H. Gamotis	H. Gametis 06/11/2001 Date
	Signature g cover sheet, attachments, and document:
	required cover sheet information to:

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Litton Systems, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 360 North Crescent Drive, Beverly Hills, California 90210 (hereinafter "Litton"), has adopted, used and is using the trademarks set forth in Appendix 1, attached hereto (hereinafter "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, UST, Inc., a corporation of the State of Illinois, having a place of business at 301 East Marquardt Drive, Wheeling, Illinois 60090 (hereinafter referred to as "UST"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks, the registrations and applications thereof and the good will of the business symbolized by the marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Litton does hereby assign unto UST and its successors and assigns forever all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, the registrations and applications for registration thereof, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks and any claim arising out of any past infringement of the Trademarks.

Litton hereby represents that it is the owner of the Trademarks; that it has the full right to convey the right, title and interest herein transferred; that it has not executed any document or agreement in conflict herewith; and agrees to execute any further papers which UST may present to Litton to perfect or secure ownership of the Trademarks for UST.

090586

This is a true capy.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002313 FRAME: 0792 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Litton has caused its name to be signed by its duly authorized representative, effective as of this <u>5th</u> day of <u>September</u>, 1986.

LITTON SYSTEMS, INC.

Ву	Watter R. Thul
	Walter R. Thiel
Title_	Staff Vice President

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES)

On this <u>5th</u> day of <u>September</u>, 1986, before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared <u>Walter R. Thiel</u>, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year in this certificate first above written.



Darkmot Fredel

This is a true capy. Desir Cummings

			SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS	IDEMARKS		042285
			UNION CHAIN	Z.	(Page 1 of 1)	
TRABEMARK	COUNTRY	REGISTRATION NO.	RENEWAL	CLASS	\$0000	OWNER
UNION	Canada * United States	232627	03/16/94 02/01/01	13	Power Trans. Chains Chain	121
	*United States *United States	141256 386520	04/12/01 04/15/01	88	Sprockets Chin Power Trans. Mach.	1S1 1S1
UNION (Design)) United States United States	386232 517339	04/01/01	23	Chains, Parts and Attachments Chain Power Trans, Mach.	181 181

* wire interested in maintening these me

This is a true lapsy. Desire Cummings

RECORDED: 06/11/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002313 FRAME: 0794